506165615 07/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6212352

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANK PRISSOK	05/18/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF POLYURETHANES GMBH	
Street Address:	ELASTOGRANSTRASSE 60	
City:	LEMFOERDE	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	49448	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16646255

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000 Email: wsmith@oblon.com OBLON, ET AL. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	529175US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/William Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=529175USBASFPoly#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053276 FRAME: 0320

506165615

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of	ELASTIC MEMBRANE		
Invention	5 400000,111		
As the below name	d inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration	The attached application, or		
is directed to:	U.S. Application No. or PCT internatio filed on <u>March 11, 2020</u>	nal application number <u>16/646</u> —⁺	,255
The above-identifie	ed application was made or authorized to b	oe made by me.	
I believe that I am t	the original inventor or an original joint in	ventor of a claimed invention in	the application.
	SF Polyurethanes GmbH		
Germany is desirou	ed to as "ASSIGNEES") having places of acquiring the entire right, title and in a granted therefore in the United States a	terest in and to said invention a	and in and to any Letters
acknowledged, I, b ASSIGNEE, the fi referenced applicat right to claim prior right, title and inter territorial possessio	RE, for good and valuable considerating these presents do assign and transfer of all and exclusive right in and to the sation, in the United States and its territorial rity under any international treaty or congest in and to any and all Letters Patent whom and in any and all foreign countries an substitutions, renewals, extensions and re	r confirm that I have assigned a aid invention as described and I possessions and in all foreign evention of the above patent ap nich may be granted therefor in I in and to any and all divisions	and transferred unto said claimed in the above- countries, including the plication, and the entire the United States and its
and to any inventlo ASSIGNEE, and/or on applicable nation	at I either have the obligation to assign of the said Assign of that said AssignEE has obtained full a nal law, and that by this Assignment such herewith confirmed or restated.	ASSIGNEE based on my employed exclusive rights in and to an	yment contract with said
and all foreign cour of my entire right, successors and assi	and request the Patent Office Officials in ntries to issue any and all of said Letters P title and interest in and to the same, for gns, to the full end of the term for which have been held by me had this Assignmen	atent, when granted, to said AS the sole use and behoof of sa said Letters Patent may be gran	SIGNEE as the assignee id ASSIGNEE its (his)
respecting said inv continuation, substi all of said Letters possible to aid said	at I will communicate to said ASSIGNI vention, and testify in any legal proceed itute, renewal and reissue applications, ex Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, it ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and as ited States and its territorial possessions as	eding, sign all lawful papers, ecute all necessary assignment make all rightful oaths, and, signs, to obtain and enforce or	execute all divisional, papers to cause any and generally do everything oper protection for said
I hereby acknowled fine or imprisonment	ige that any willful false statement made in nt of not more than five (5) years, or both.	n this declaration is punishable t	under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR		
Inventor: Frank P	RISSOK	Date:	. 2020
Signature:			

PATENT REEL: 053276 FRAME: 0321

RECORDED: 07/22/2020